(c) the rule can be amended or repealed to reduce costs while continuing to achieve the
statutory objectives.

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 
updates pursuant to Act 675 of 2023 

Statement of Necessity:  

This rule adds a Broad Based Categorical Eligible definition and updates resource limits to five 
thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 
households in compliance with ACT 675 of 2023. 

Summary:  
A new section regarding Broad Based Categorical Eligibility is added to sections 1919 and 4300 
of the SNAP certification manuals providing that it applies to all SNAP households that receive 
non-cash Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) or Maintenance of Effort benefit. 
This allows the resource limit for all households to be increased to five thousand five hundred 
dollars ($5,500) (See Appendix D). This increase is permitted for a twelve (12) month period and 
can only be granted once every five (5) years. After the twelve (12) month period has been 
exhausted the standard resource amounts will apply.” 

Section 12233 is updated to delete the resource limits and instead to reference Appendix D.

[...]

Resource Limits: Household Type and Maximum Amount: 
All Households five thousand five hundred ($5,500) for twelve (12) months (after twelve (12) months, see amounts below)** 
Households with at least one (1) member who is age sixty (60) or older or is disabled four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) 
All other households three thousand dollars ($3,000) 

*The Asset limit for elderly or disabled household who serves as the threshold for substantial lottery or gambling winnings. 

** five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) resource limit can only be given for twelve (12) months in a five (5) year period.  

Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

Act 675 of the Regular Session 

*CRH150* 03-29-2023 10:05:47 CRH150